# DeKalb County Government Public Meetings & Agendas

Page 1 of 3

January 11 – 14, 2016

Monday – 1/11	Tuesday – 1/12	Wednesday – 1/13	Thursday – 1/14
Monday – 1/11  Veterans Assistance Commission 7 pm  Agenda -Page 2  Location: Community Outreach Building, Five Seasons Room, 2500 N. Annie Glidden Rd DeKalh II		Wednesday – 1/13  Watershed Steering Committee 3 pm  1. Roll Call 2. Approval of Agenda 3. Approval of Minutes 4. County Parking Lot BMP Project 5. Watershed Coordinator and Dissolution of Watershed Steering Committee 6. Adjournment  Location: Administration Building's Conference Room East, 110 E. Sycamore St., Sycamore, IL	Thursday – 1/14
		Executive Committee 7 pm  1. Roll Call 2. Approval of Minutes 3. Approval of Agenda 4. Public Comments 5. Chair's Comments 6. Consideration of Filing a Lawsuit to Obtain Delinquent State Reimbursements 7. Adoption of State Legislative Agenda 8. Approval of Appointments 9. Approval of County Board Agenda 10. County Administrator's Report 11. Adjournment  Location: Administration Building's	
January 20 <sup>th</sup> Pres January 20 <sup>th</sup> Cour	NTY OFFICES CLOSED entation by KishHealth/Northwestern – 6 pm in only Board Meeting – 7:30 pm on Public Hearing – 1 pm	Conference Room East, 110 E. Sycamore St., Sycamore, IL	

For questions about this agenda, please call 815-895-1630 or visit the County's website at www.dekalbcounty.org/Meetings/ag\_index.html



## **DeKalb County Veterans Assistance Commission**



American Legion Posts 66, 99, 181, 337, 598, 654, 772, 1010
AmVets Post 90
DeKalb County VietNow
Marine Corps League Detachment 847
Veterans of Foreign Wars Posts 1486, 2287, 5768 and 8387
40 et 8 Voiture 207









## DeKalb County Veterans Assistance Commission Meeting Agenda for January 11, 2016 Meetings start at 7:00 pm

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- III. Roll Call of Delegates & Alternates
- IV. Reading & Approval of the December 2015 Meeting Minutes
- V. Treasurers' Report
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. For the Good of the Commission
- VIII. Superintendent's Report a. Approval of Expenses
- IX. Committee Reports
- X. Old Business a. Veterans ID Card Act
- XI. New Business
- XII. Adjournment

2500 N. Annie Glidden Road Suite A DeKalb IL 60115 Phone 815-756-8129 Fax 815-217-0417

### DeKalb County Rehabilitation & Nursing Center Operating Board January 12, 2016 7:00 a.m.

#### Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes

  November Operating Board
- 4. Public Comments
  Please limit your comments to three minutes
- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
  - A. Management Report:
    - a. Operations & Finance
    - b. Administrators Report
  - B. Next Meeting Date
- 7. Adjournment

Enclosures: Management Update

**Location: Multi-Purpose Room** 

**DeKalb County Rehabilitation & Nursing Center** 

2574 N Annie Glidden Rd

DeKalb, IL 60115